Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 049

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) WITH THE DSWD-FIELD OFFICE VI, ILOILO CITY REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR EVELYN B. MACAPOBRE, CESO III FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING PROGRAM IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the letter received from the office of the mayor, this municipality, requesting authority to sign in the MUO with DSWD-Field Office VI, Iloilo City, pursuant to Section 444 (b) (1) (vi) of RA 7160, for the implementation of Supplementary Feeding Program in the Local and Barangay levels as mandated under R.A. 11037;

WHEREAS, it is stipulated and defined in the MOU the roles and responsibilities of both parties in performing their respective tasks to ensure the success of the program implementation;

WHEREAS, upon thorough deliberation, this Sanggunian favorably and unanimously considered the request as the program's objectives is for the health and general welfare of our children, hence this authority.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) WITH THE DSWD-FIELD OFFICE VI, ILOILO CITY REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR EVELYN B. MACAPOBRE, CESO III FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING PROGRAM IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this **20**th **day of June 2019**, on motion of **Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly** seconded by **Hon. Juanito D. Grabato Jr..**

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATOMunicipal Mayor